

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	0322	Version:	2			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	/ISORS
On agenda:	5/15	/2018			Final action:	5/15/2018	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Cannabis Business Licensing Fee Ordinance, as follows:						
	a) Consider the adoption (Second Reading) of an Ordinance of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara establishing a Cannabis Business License Fee; and						
	b) Find that the adoption of the Ordinance to establish the cannabis business licensing fees is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review pursuant to 14 CCR 15273 and Public Resources Code Section 21080, subdivision (b)(8)(A) and (B), in that the fees will be used for operating expenses and for the purchase of supplies, equipment, and materials.						
Sponsors:	COL	JNTY EXE		FFIC	E		
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Cannabis Business Licensing Activities and Staff Time All, 3. Attachment B - Estimated Fees based on Full Cost Recovery of Staff Time, 4. Attachment C - Ordinance_Cannabis Business Licensing Fees, 5. Presentation, 6. Board Letter - 5/15/2018, 7. Attachment A - Revised</li> </ol>						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	lion	Result
	2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	)RS Ac	ted on as follows:	
5/15/2018	2	00/11/0	01 001 EI		/ 10		Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Cannabis Business Licensing Fee Ordinance, as follows:

a) Consider the adoption (Second Reading) of an Ordinance of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara establishing a Cannabis Business License Fee; and

b) Find that the adoption of the Ordinance to establish the cannabis business licensing fees is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review pursuant to 14 CCR 15273 and Public Resources Code Section 21080, subdivision (b)(8)(A) and (B), in that the fees will be used for operating expenses and for the purchase of supplies, equipment, and materials.